

Denne melding til obligasjonseierne er kun utarbeidet på engelsk. For informasjon vennligst kontakt Nordic Trustee AS.

To the bondholders in:

ISIN: NO0013339036 - Forum Energy Technologies, Inc. 10.50% senior secured USD 250,000,000 bonds 2024/2029

NO0013339044 - Temporary Bonds during the Distribution Compliance Period (the "Temporary Bonds")

Oslo, 17 December 2024

Assignment of new ISIN going from Temporary Bonds to the surviving Bonds with ISIN NO0013339036

Nordic Trustee AS (the "Bond Trustee") acts as bond trustee for the Bondholders in the above mentioned bond issues (the "Bond Issues") where Forum Energy Technologies. Inc. is the issuer (the "Issuer").

All capitalized terms used herein shall have the meaning assigned to them in the bond terms dated 5 November 2024 (the "**Bond Terms**").

The Temporary Bonds with ISIN NO0013339044 will be transferred to Bonds with the surviving ISIN NO0013339036 in accordance with the Bond Terms, Clause 11.4, as follows:

Change price: 1:1

(one Temporary Bond with NO0013339044 will be replaced with one Bond with the surviving ISIN

NO0013339036)

Record Date: 17 December 2024

Settlement Date: 19 December 2024

Yours sincerely **Nordic Trustee AS**

Fredrik Lundberg